
 SOUTH CENTRAL HUMAN SERVICE AUTHORITY 

Ms. Lisa Schilling, Executive Director 

521 Legion Avenue 

Houma, LA  70364 

(985) 858-2934– Fax 

(985) 858-2931 Office 

Lisa.Schilling@la.gov  

 

Appointee/Address  Orig. Appt. 

Date 

Phone E-Mail Appointing 

Authority 

(Re) Appointment Expiration Position Representation 

Mr. Ray Nicholas 

223 Virginia Street 

Belle Rose, LA  70341 

 Office:  

Home:  985-369-8714 

Cell:     985-791-7098 

Other:  985-313-1084 

rnicholas@charter.net  Governing 

Authority 

  Chairman Assumption Parish 

Ms. Marjorie Matherne 

109 St. Michael Street 

Thibodaux, LA  70301 

 Office:   

Home:  985-448-3917 

Cell:     985-209-4788 

Lblock999@aol.c0m  Governing 

Authority 

   Lafourche Parish 

Ms.Viola Daigle 

337 David Drive 

Thibodaux, LA 70301 

 Office:  985-449-0711 

Home:   985-447-9421 

Cell:      985-859-3550 

violad@charter.net  Governing 

Authority 

   Lafourche Parish 

Ms. Karen Lentini 

155 Lentini Lane 

St. Rose, LA  70087 

 Office:   

Home:  504-467-7009 

Cell:      504-232-5654 

klenntini@cox.net  Governing  

Authority 

   St. Charles Parish 

Mr. Ridgely Mitchell 

22675 North Oak St. 

Vacherie, LA  70090 

2012 Office:   

Cell:      

  Governing 

Authority 

03/07/07   St. James Parish 

Ms. Lynne Farlough 

620 Mayflower Court 

Laplace, LA  70068 

2013 Office: 

Home:   

 Governing 

Authority 

   St. John the Baptist Parish 

VACANT  Office:  

Home:   

Cell:      

 Governing 

Authority 

   St. Mary Parish 

Ms. Sarah J. Hensley 

204 Pendleton Dive 

Houma, LA  70360 

10/16/24 Office:   

Cell: 985-991-0605 

Home:      

 

sarah.hensley@ochsner.org 

Governing  

Authority 

10/16/24 

 

10/16/27    Terrebonne Parish 

Ms. Britney Smith 

102 Mandalay Fast Drive 

Houma, LA  70360 

10/16/24 Cell: 985-804-3039 

Other:   

Bsmith@ascentlife.org Governing  

Authority 

10/16/24 

 

10/16/27   Terrebonne Parish 

Ms. Marian Palmisano, Secretary of 

Authority 

521 Legion Ave. 

Houma, La.  70364 

 

 Office:  985-858-2931 

Fax:      985-858-2934 

 

Marian.Palmisano@la.gov       

 

DATE OF REVISION: October 23, 2024 

 

Note: Terms are for a three-year period. 
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